# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

RECORDATION REQUESTED BY: THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY 50 SOUTH LASALLE STREET CHICAGO, IL 60603

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY 50 SOUTH LASALLE STREET CHICAGO, IL 60603 1104108174

Doc#: 1104108124 Fee: \$44.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 02/10/2011 02:48 PM Pg: 1 of 5

[Space Above This Line For Recording Data]

This Modification of Mortgage prepared by:

TOM MULLINS
THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY
50 SOUTH LASALLE STREET

CHICAGO, IL 60603

CTIC-HE

# MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE

THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE dated November 1, 2010, is made and executed between Northcroft L.P. (referred to below as "Grantor") and THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, whose address is 50 SOUTH LASALLE STREET, CHICAGO, IL 60603 (referred to below as "Lender").

MORTGAGE. Lender and Grantor have entered into a Mortgage dated July 15, 2008 (the "Mortgage") which has been recorded in Cook County, State of Illinois, as follows:

Recorded July 18, 2008 as Document #0820040179 with the Cook County Recorder of Deeds.

**REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION.** The Mortgage covers the following described real property located in Cook County, State of Illinois:

See Exhibit "A", which is attached to this Modification and made a part of this Modification as if fully set forth herein.

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 1301 North Dearborn Street Unit #603, Chicago, IL 60610. The Real Property tax identification number is 17-04-218-048-1027.

MODIFICATION. Lender and Grantor hereby modify the Mortgage as follows:

WHEREAS, Lender has made a mortgage loan (the "Loan) to William A. Terlato, General Partner of Northcroft L.P. ("Borrower") in the principal amount of \$417,000.00, reduced by payments to a current principal balance of \$374,107.09, and Borrower has executed and delivered to Lender a note evidencing the Loan (the note, together with any and all riders and attachments thereto, as and if previously modified or amended, the "Existing Note") dated as of July 15, 2008.

WHEREAS, Lender represents that it is the owner and holder of the Existing Note, and Grantor represents that it is the owner of the Property and that there are no liens (except for taxes not yet due) or mortgages on the property, except any in favor of Lender and any junior mortgage subordinated to the Mortgage of

1104108124 Page: 2 of 5

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

## MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE

Loan No: 2000627448

(Continued)

Page 2

which Lender has knowledge; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto wish to modify the terms of the Loan so that the terms of the Existing Note, as previously documented and disclosed by Lender, are replaced with the terms of that note (together with the terms of any and all riders and attachments thereto) dated the date of this Agreement, attached hereto as Exhibit B which provides for monthly payments, with the full debt, if not paid earlier, due and payable on November 1, 2025, and such note incorporated herein by reference (such note together with all such riders and attachments, the "Replacement Note"), as such terms have been disclosed in the disclosures given to Borrower by Lender in contemplation of this modification;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the covenants herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

- The whereas clauses above are hereby incorporated herein by reference.
- 2. As a condition of Lender modifying the terms of the Loan, Borrower and/or Grantor agree to execute this Agreement, the Replacement Note, relevant riders, attachments and disclosures, and such other documents and instruments as Lender may request from time to time (collectively, the "Replacement Documents").
- 3. The Existing Note is nereby amended, restated, renewed and replaced in its entirety by the Replacement Note, which Replacement Note shall be in the amount of the unpaid principal balance stated above. Any and all accrued unpaid interest and other amounts owing under the Existing Note shall be deemed outstanding and payable under the Fenlacement Note.
- 4. References in the Mortgage and in any related documents to the "Note" and riders and attachments thereto shall, from and after the date hereof, be deemed references to the Replacement Note.
- 5. Upon receipt of the Replacement Note, the Lender shall return the Existing Note to Borrower marked "Renewed by Note dated November 1, 2010" (sets of Replacement Note).
- 6. Borrower hereby agrees and confirms that (i) the Replacement Note, as an amendment, restatement, renewal and replacement of the Existing Note, is and shall be a continuing obligation of Borrower to Lender, (ii) the lien of the Mortgage shall secure the Replacement Note to the same extent as if the Replacement Note were set forth and described in the Mortgage.
- 7. The parties hereto further agree that all of the provisions, stinulations, powers and covenants in the Mortgage shall stand and remain unchanged and in full force and effect and shall be binding upon them except as modified herein, and no present or future rights, remedies or powers belonging or accruing to Lender shall be affected, limited or restricted hereby.
- 8. This Agreement and any document or instrument executed in connection herewith shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the internal laws of the state where the Mortgage was recorded and shall be deemed to have been executed in such state. Unless the context requires otherwise, wherever used herein the singular shall include the plural and vice versa, and the use of one gender shall also denote the others. This Agreement shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the parties hereto, their heirs, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns, except that Grantor may not transfer or assign its rights or interest hereunder without the prior written consent of Lender. Terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning given to them in the Replacement Documents and Mortgage.
- 9. A land trustee executing this Agreement does not make the representations and warranties above relating to the balance of the Loan or the presence or absence of liens on the Property. The land trustee's waiver attached hereto (if applicable) is hereby incorporated herein by reference.

CONTINUING VALIDITY. Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Mortgage shall remain

1104108124 Page: 3 of 5

# MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE

Loan No: 2000627448

(Continued)

Page 3

unchanged and in full force and effect and are legally valid, binding, and enforceable in accordance with their respective terms. Consent by Lender to this Modification does not waive Lender's right to require strict performance of the Mortgage as changed above nor obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing in this Modification shall constitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or other credit agreement secured by the Mortgage (the "Note"). It is the intention of Lender to retain as liable all parties to the Mortgage and all parties, makers and endorsers to the Note, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly released by Lender in writing. Any maker or endorser, including accommodation makers, shall not be released by virtue of this Modification. If any person who signed the original Mortgage does not sign this Modification, then all persons signing below acknowledge that this Modification is given conditionally, based on the representation to Lender that the non-signing person consents to the changes and provisions of this Modification or otherwise will not be released by it. This waiver applies not only to any initial extension or modification, but also to all such subsequent actions.

GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE AND GRANTOR AGREES TO ITS TERMS. THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE IS DATED NOVEMBER 1, 2010.

**GRANTOR:** 

Northcroft L.P. William A. Terlato, General Partner County Clark's Office

LENDER:

THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY

**Authorized Signer** 

1104108124 Page: 4 of 5

# UNOFFICIAL CC MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE (Continued)

Loan No: 2000627448 Page 4

	INDIVI	DUAL ACKN	OWLEDGM	ENT	
STATE OF	Illinois		)		
			) SS		
COUNTY OF _	Lake	<del></del>	)		
General Partn Mortgage, and deed, for the u	efore the, the undersigned No er, to me known to be the d acknowledged that he or sh uses and purposes therein men	e individual d ne signed the ntioned.	escribed in a Modification a	nd who executed the is his or her free and v	Modification of voluntary act and
Given under m	ny hand and officirijseal this				
ву Ди	n 4 Myl		Residing at	150 W. Onwensin	,
-	c lists	5/1/1015	_	OFFICIAL SEAL JOHN A SCRIBNER	600
My commission	on expires	4	- { 101/	RY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/18/12	j
			<u></u>		
	LENC	DER ACKNO	νυ. <b>∂</b> DGMEN	NT	
STATE OF	Thinois	<del></del>	) (		
	1001)		) SS	0,,	
COUNTY OF	20015	<del> </del>	)	4	
		andar	On!		I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
On this	ially appeared JONA Will	MIGMZ	and known 1	before me income to me to be the $U$	- The Drent
, au	thorized agent for <b>THE NOR</b> d acknowledged said instrum	THERN TRUST ent to be the	T COMPANY free and volu	that executed the vith ntary act and deed of	nin and foregoing
TRUST COMP	PANY, duly authorized by TH	E NORTHERN	TRUST COM	PANY through its boa	rd of directors or
	r the uses and purposes theresaid instrument and in fact ea				
COMPANY.	7 , 0 > 1			/ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1
Ву	har wy		Residing at	Chicago, I	_
	in and for the State of		n		
	on expires 05/22/2014		_ {	FFICIAL SEAL	
-		,		ENDA W JONES  BLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS	
			5 MY CLOMIN	ISSION EXPIDED OF TOUR	

1104108124 Page: 5 of 5

# UNOFFICIAL COPY

## Exhibit A

## PROPERTY LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

## PARCEL 1:

UNIT 603 IN THE VHITNEY CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF A PARCEL OF LAND COMPRISED OF LOTS 5 AND 6 AND THE SOUTH 6.96 FEET OF LOT 7 IN SIMON'S SUBDIVISION OF LOT 6 IN BRONSON'S ALD TION TO CHICAGO; LOTS 1, 2 AND 3 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF LOT 5 TOGETHER WITH SUB LOT 1 OF LOT 4 IN BRONSON'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO; AND LOTS 1 TO 5, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN ALICE P. HOLBROOK'S SUBDIVISION OF LOT 4 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF LOT 5 IN BRONSON'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO; A'LL IN THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS; WHICH SURVEY (THE "PLAT") IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "D" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP OF THE WHITNEY CONDOMINIUM RECORDED IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON DECEMBER 31, 1996 AS DOCUMENT NO. 96-982956, AND AMENDED BY FIRST AMENDMENT RECORDED OCTOBER 1, 1997 AS DOCUMENT NO. 97-730677 (AS SO AMENDED, THE "DECLARATION"), TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

### PARCEL 2:

THE LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT(S) COMPRISED UP PARKING SPACE(S) NUMBERED 27 AS DELINEATED ON THE PLAT AND AS DESCRIBED IN SUBFARAGRAPH 8(a) OF THE DECLARATION. Clert's Office

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER:

17-04-218-048-1027